

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2487 OF 2000

Anjaleem Enterprises Pvt. Ltd.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Commissioner of Central Excise,
Ahmedabad.

Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.(Not Present)
Ms. Inkle Barooah, Ms. Bina Gupta,
Ms. Indrani Mukherjee, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.M. Mohd. Yusuf, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Mr. P. Sureshan,
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Resuming his arguments at 11.55 a.m., Mr. Yusuf, Sr. Adv. appearing for the respondent addressed the Court for about 15 minutes when the Court reserved its verdict.

Counsel for the parties are permitted to file the written submissions, if any, on or before 17th December, 2005.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

List of Books cited

1. 1997 (2) SCC 78
2. 1989 (39) ELT 692
3. 2000 (116) ELT 268(Tribunal)
4. 2000 (2) SCC 486
5. 2004 (8) SCC 173 at 178
6. 2004 (10) SCC 111
7. 2005 (1) SCC 308(CB)
8. 1994 (73) ELT 96

Please arrange to send these books at the residential office of

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia, if not provided earlier.

