

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2487/2000

ANJALEEM ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, AHMEDABAD
Respondent (s)

Re

Date : 16.01.2006 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s): Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

nt of the Bench Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia pronounced the Judgme

comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H.Kapadia.

The appeal is dismissed.

am) (Shashi Sareen)

(Khushi R

ster Court Master

Court Ma

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)